FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-19-2001



101594379

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10. 21.1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Fifective Rate						
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document Change of Name						
Reel # Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Tricots St. Raphael, Inc. Month Day Year 01/10/01						
Formerly 75587305						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Salant Holding Corporation						
Name Salant holding corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address(Ilne 1) 1114 Avenue of the Americas						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) New York NY 10036						
City State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
PO01 DNGUYEN 00000152 75589365 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
.1. 40 00 00						
40.00 DP 4B2 375.00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0242

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Comparison of Com	office i				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 326-0407					
Name Alexis H. Shapiro					
Address(line 1) Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn LLP					
Address(line 2) 410 Park Avenue					
Address (line 3)					
Address(line 4) New York, NY 10022					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75589365 75613813 76153188 1348001 1733193 1749453	2				
2140555 2123889 2388629					
1895621 1940248 1981524	¥ =				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	コ				

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Alexis H. Shapiro
Name of Person Signing

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	TRADENIARNS UNLT				
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name [Tricots St. Raphael, Inc. 01/10/01				
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizensi	nip State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Salant Holding Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	1114 Avenue of the Americas				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	New York NY 10036				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
✓ Corpora	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1932383 2243753 2260018				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1932383 2243753 2260018				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1932383 2243753 2260018				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1932383 2243753 2260018				
Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1932383 2243753 2260018				
X Corpora Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1932383 2243753 2260018				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and delivered this 10th day of January, 2000, by TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL, INC., a New York corporation ("SELLER"), and SALANT HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "BUYER"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 20, 2000, between SELLER, BUYER, and CECILE PLATOVSKY (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"; capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

WITNESSETH, THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual promises contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by SELLER, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, SELLER HEREBY bargains, sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto BUYER, its successors and assigns:

- (i) All of SELLER's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and
- (ii) All of SELLER'S right, title and interest in and to all statutory, common law and registered copyrights, trademarks, service marks and tradenames (including registrations and applications for registration or any of the foregoing), and all trade secrets, designs, logos, and other intangible rights and interests, if any, owned by SELLER on the date hereof and primarily used in the Business other than those listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.
- (iii) The good will of the Business and all good will with respect to the items described in (i) and (ii) above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto BUYER, its successors and assigns forever.

IN ADDITION, from time to time after the date hereof, without further consideration, SELLER shall, at no cost or expense to Seller, execute and deliver such other instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance and shall take such other action as BUYER may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer and convey to BUYER, and to place BUYER in possession and control of, any of the property being assigned, transferred and conveyed to it hereunder, or to enable it to exercise and enjoy all rights and benefits of SELLER with respect thereto.

This Trademark Assignment is given without any warranty, express or implied, except as specifically set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon SELLER and BUYER and their respective successors and assigns.

208367-v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, SELLER has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

SELLER

TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL, INC.

Name: Cecile Platovsky

Title: Chairman

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 10th of January, 2001, before me personally came Cecile Platovsky, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Chairman of Tricots St. Raphael, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that she signed her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

MARIA E. RAPPA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4724589
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2002

Schedule 1

See Attached

Schedule of United States Registrations/Applications Owned By Tricots St. Raphael, Inc.

Issued marks

MARK	REGISTRATION NO. (Renewal or Original No.)	ISSUE DATE
TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL	1,348,001	July 9, 1985
TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL TSR TSR OUTDOORS	1,733,193 1,749,452 2,140,555	November 17, 1992 January 26, 1993
TSR CUIDOORS TSR CITY TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL CHEMISES	2,140,535 2,123,889 2,388,625	March 3, 1998 December 23, 1997 September 19, 2000
TRICOTS ST. RAPHEL LIMITED EDITION LUXAWOOL	1,895,621 1,940,248	May 23, 1995 December 5, 1995
TRICOLUX OAK & CLAY	1,981,524 1,932,383	June 18, 1996 October 31, 1995
ULTIMATE CLASSICS MERINOLUX	2,243,753 2,260,018	May 4, 1999 July 6, 1999
TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL CHALLIS COTTON	2,005,241	October 1, 1996

Other marks.

RECORDED: 01/19/2001

An intent-to-use trademark application for the block form of the mark MERINOSILK was filed with the PTO on November 6, 1998. This application has been assigned Serial Application No. 75/589,365

An intent-to-use trademark application for the block form of the mark INTERIORS BY TRICOTS ST. RAPHAEL was filed with the PTO on December 30, 1998. This application has been assigned Serial Application No. 75/613,813.

An intent-to-use trademark application for the block form of the mark LIBRARY was filed with the PTO on October 25, 2000. The application has been assigned Serial Application No. 76/153,188.